STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE
Special Election for United States Representative
First Congressional District

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board, as required by law, canvassed on
August 16, 2022, the certified copies of the statements made by the Blue Earth County, Brown
County, Cottonwood County, Dodge County, Faribault County, Fillmore County, Freeborn County,
Houston County, Jackson County, Le Sueur County, Martin County, Mower County, Nicollet County,
Nobles County, Olmsted County, Rice County, Rock County, Steele County, Waseca County,
Watonwan County, and Winona County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the August 9, 2022
Special Election for United States Representative, District 1. We have specified in the following
report the names of persons receiving votes and the number received by each in the several counties
in which they were cast.

Brad Finstad, having received the highest number of votes in the United States House District 1
Special Election, is declared elected to the office of United States Representative, House District 1.
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Report of Votes Cast for United States Congressional District 1
At the Special Election held Tuesday, August 9, 2022

Compiled from the statements of the county canvassing boards of Blue Earth, Brown, Cottonwood, Dodge, Faribauls,
Fillmore, Freeborn, Houston, Jackson, Le Sueur, Martin, Mower, Nicollet, Nobles, Olmsted, Rice,
Rock, Steele, Waseca, Watonwan, and Winona Counties



Document Number: 224058
Filed on August 16, 2022 
Office of the Minnesota 
Secretary of State, Steve Simon


Minnesota State Canvassing Report

SPECELECCONG DIST 1
Tuesday, August 9, 2022

Minnesota Voter Statistics

County Registered as of 7am Registered on Absentee and Mail Absentee Ballots Absentee Ballots Total Voting
Election Day Ballots Regular Federal Only Presidential

‘Blue Earth 39162 3643, 2 0 10375
‘Brown 16359 111 1678 1 0 5483
Cottonwood 2138 15 39 0 0 420
Dodge 13235 106: 191 0 0 3287
Faribault 8585 50 497 0 0 2303
Fillmore 13370 94 1035 0. 0 3930
Freeborn 18557 185 1160 0 0 6804
Houston 12435! 92 220 o 0 3456
Jackson 6222: 44 | 773 0 0 1661
Le Sueur 18655 141 1845 0 0 5128
-Martin 11919 79 728 1 0 3205
Mower 21975 167 ' 1804 0 0 6881
Nicollet 20826 187 1909 a 0 6688:
‘Nobles ' 9774 37 1068 0 0 2113
‘Olmsted 101236 954 4891 7 0 34480
Rice 22897 160 422 1§ 0 5519
Rock 5563 28 819 0 0 1520
Steele 22773 175 478 0 0 5572
Waseca 11104 83 278 1 0 2906
Watonwan 5573 34 1180 0 0 1930
Winona 28916 237 888 1 0 7681
Total: ' 411274 3321 25548 14 0 121342



U.S. Representative District 1

GLC

Haroun

McClellan

Blue Earth 85
Brown 25
Cottonwood 5
Dodge 22
Faribault 13
Fillmore 29
Freeborn 66
Houston 23
Jackson 6
Le Sueur 57
Martin 25
Mower 51
Nicollet 60
Nobles 17
Olmsted 203
Rice 65
Rock 9
Steele 33
Waseca 15
Watonwan 11
Winona 45

TOTAL 865
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Richard B.
Reisdorf
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1
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19
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30
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389
112
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35
19
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Brad Finstad

4284
3672
322
2011
1455
2073
3746
1759
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1225
3308
59788

DFL
Jeff Ettinger

5501
1572
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1138
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55155
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Minnesota State Canvassing Report
SPEC ELEC CONG DIST 1 WRITE-IN
Tuesday, August 9, 2022

U.S. Representative District 1

WRITE-IN
Bob “Again” Carney Jr

Blue Earth 0

Brown
Cottonwood
Dodge
Faribault
Fillmore
Freeborn
Houston
Jackson
Le Sueur
Martin
Mower
Nicollet
Nobles
Olmsted
Rice
Rock
Steele
Waseca

Watonwan

O N O O O W 1P O 0O O 0O O 0O O N O O O OoO O

Winona
TOTAL

[EY
w



	3114_001
	3115_001



